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National Life Tables, Scotland

Period expectation of life
Based on data for the years 2014-2016

Office for National Statistics

Age Males
X mx dx Ix dy €x
0 0.003540 0.003533 100000.0 353.3 77.07
1 0.000252 0.000252 99646.7 25.1 76.35
2 0.000269 0.000269 99621.6 26.8 75.37
3 0.000098 0.000098 99594.8 9.8 74.39
4 0.000087 0.000087 99585.0 8.7 73.39
5 0.000131 0.000131 99576.3 13.0 72.40
6 0.000143 0.000143 99563.3 14.2 7141
7 0.000111 0.000111 99549.0 11.0 70.42
8 0.000068 0.000068 99538.0 6.7 69.43
9 0.000069 0.000069 99531.3 6.9 68.43
10 0.000105 0.000105 99524.4 104 67.44
11 0.000143 0.000143 99514.0 14.2 66.44
12 0.000049 0.000049 99499.8 4.8 65.45
13 0.000097 0.000097 99494.9 9.7 64.46
14 0.000143 0.000143 99485.3 14.2 63.46
15 0.000092 0.000092 99471.1 9.1 62.47
16 0.000277 0.000277 99462.0 27.6 61.48
17 0.000420 0.000420 99434.4 41.8 60.49
18 0.000514 0.000514 99392.6 51.1 59.52
19 0.000565 0.000565 99341.5 56.2 58.55
20 0.000538 0.000537 99285.4 53.4 57.58
21 0.000667 0.000667 99232.0 66.2 56.61
22 0.000526 0.000526 99165.8 52.2 55.65
23 0.000635 0.000634 99113.7 62.9 54.68
24 0.000561 0.000561 99050.8 55.6 53.71
25 0.000755 0.000755 98995.2 74.8 52.74
26 0.000832 0.000832 98920.5 82.3 51.78
27 0.000892 0.000892 98838.2 88.1 50.83
28 0.001028 0.001027 98750.0 101.4 49.87
29 0.001209 0.001208 98648.6 119.2 48.92
30 0.000949 0.000949 98529.4 93.5 47.98
31 0.001267 0.001266 98435.9 124.6 47.02
32 0.001361 0.001360 98311.3 133.7 46.08
33 0.001304 0.001303 98177.6 127.9 45.15
34 0.001475 0.001474 98049.7 144.5 44.20
35 0.001675 0.001674 97905.2 163.9 43.27
36 0.001590 0.001589 97741.3 155.3 42.34
37 0.002040 0.002038 97586.0 198.9 41.41
38 0.002024 0.002022 97387.1 197.0 40.49
39 0.001893 0.001891 97190.2 183.8 39.57
40 0.002726 0.002722 97006.4 264.0 38.65
41 0.002523 0.002520 96742.3 243.8 37.75
42 0.002766 0.002763 96498.6 266.6 36.84
43 0.002793 0.002789 96232.0 268.4 35.94
44 0.003342 0.003337 95963.6 320.2 35.04
45 0.003320 0.003314 95643.4 317.0 34.16
46 0.003287 0.003281 95326.4 312.8 33.27
47 0.003623 0.003616 95013.6 343.6 32.38
48 0.003733 0.003726 94670.0 352.7 31.49
49 0.003894 0.003886 94317.3 366.5 30.61
50 0.004486 0.004476 93950.8 420.6 29.73
51 0.004452 0.004442 93530.2 4155 28.86
52 0.005025 0.005012 93114.7 466.7 27.99
53 0.004699 0.004688 92648.0 434.3 27.12
54 0.005705 0.005689 92213.7 524.6 26.25
55 0.006083 0.006064 91689.0 556.0 25.40
56 0.006634 0.006612 91133.0 602.5 24.55

Females
m X q X I X d X € X
0.003225 0.003220 100000.0 322.0 81.15
0.000204 0.000204 99678.0 20.4 80.41
0.000106 0.000106 99657.6 10.6 79.43
0.000080 0.000080 99647.0 8.0 78.44
0.000091 0.000091 99639.0 9.1 77.44
0.000091 0.000091 99629.9 9.0 76.45
0.000046 0.000046 99620.9 45 75.46
0.000034 0.000034 99616.4 3.4 74.46
0.000023 0.000023 99612.9 2.3 73.46
0.000036 0.000036 99610.6 3.6 72.46
0.000025 0.000025 99607.0 2.4 71.47
0.000063 0.000063 99604.6 6.2 70.47
0.000025 0.000025 99598.3 25 69.47
0.000177 0.000177 99595.8 17.6 68.47
0.000112 0.000112 99578.2 11.1 67.49
0.000144 0.000144 99567.1 14.4 66.49
0.000176 0.000176 99552.7 17.5 65.50
0.000193 0.000193 99535.2 19.2 64.51
0.000188 0.000188 99516.0 18.7 63.53
0.000236 0.000236 99497.3 235 62.54
0.000253 0.000253 99473.8 25.2 61.55
0.000327 0.000327 99448.6 325 60.57
0.000196 0.000196 99416.1 19.5 59.59
0.000278 0.000277 99396.5 27.6 58.60
0.000296 0.000296 99369.0 29.4 57.62
0.000284 0.000284 99339.6 28.2 56.63
0.000395 0.000395 99311.3 39.3 55.65
0.000435 0.000435 99272.1 43.1 54.67
0.000348 0.000348 99228.9 345 53.69
0.000416 0.000416 99194.4 41.3 52.71
0.000534 0.000534 99153.2 53.0 51.73
0.000658 0.000658 99100.2 65.2 50.76
0.000620 0.000620 99035.0 61.4 49.80
0.000774 0.000774 98973.6 76.6 48.83
0.000685 0.000684 98897.0 67.7 47.86
0.001070 0.001069 98829.3 105.7 46.90
0.000823 0.000822 98723.6 81.2 45,95
0.000945 0.000944 98642.5 93.1 44.98
0.000920 0.000920 98549.3 90.7 44.02
0.001176 0.001175 98458.7 115.7 43.06
0.001406 0.001405 98343.0 138.1 42.12
0.001376 0.001375 98204.8 135.0 41.17
0.001396 0.001395 98069.8 136.8 40.23
0.001640 0.001638 97933.0 160.4 39.29
0.001784 0.001782 97772.6 174.3 38.35
0.001919 0.001918 97598.3 187.1 37.42
0.001991 0.001989 97411.2 193.8 36.49
0.002133 0.002131 97217.4 207.2 35.56
0.002413 0.002410 97010.2 233.8 34.63
0.002478 0.002475 96776.4 239.5 33.72
0.002881 0.002877 96536.8 271.7 32.80
0.003188 0.003183 96259.1 306.4 31.89
0.002975 0.002970 95952.7 285.0 30.99
0.003443 0.003437 95667.7 328.8 30.08
0.003413 0.003407 95338.9 324.8 29.19
0.004331 0.004321 95014.1 410.6 28.28
0.004403 0.004393 94603.5 415.6 27.40
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0.007554
0.008018
0.009064
0.009551
0.010634
0.011169
0.012986
0.013451
0.015341
0.016451
0.017848
0.019276
0.022963
0.023734
0.026894
0.030546
0.033776
0.037791
0.039609
0.043576
0.048182
0.052789
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0.065794
0.072201
0.079858
0.092646
0.106362
0.116115
0.127818
0.144569
0.165801
0.174526
0.191669
0.206329
0.241634
0.256274
0.283779
0.322713
0.372034
0.376296
0.381663
0.493243
0.517241
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0.069685
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0.187034
0.215587
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0.248517
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0.313683
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0.395664
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90530.5
89849.2
89131.6
88327.4
87487.8
86562.4
85601.0
84496.6
83367.6
82098.4
80758.8
79330.2
77815.6
76049.0
74265.3
72294.5
70119.4
67790.4
65276.0
62740.7
60065.0
57239.0
54295.1
51225.7
47962.7
44620.5
41194.0
37546.5
33754.6
30050.3
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11.21
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8.35
7.82
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6.83
6.35
5.92
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5.15
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4.46
4.17
3.87
3.59
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3.07
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2.40
2.27
2.08
1.83
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0.335283
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94187.9
93706.2
93211.9
92691.5
92110.1
91508.0
90833.9
90088.4
89266.2
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86434.1
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84104.8
82729.6
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71616.4
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60661.7
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30245.6
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4037.8
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12.89
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4.38
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